503654190 01/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3700824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMNON WEICHSELBAUM	01/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BACTERIOSCAN LTD.	
Street Address:	KIBBUTZ EILON, POB 260	
City:	MP WESTERN GALILEE	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	22845	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14577750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 425-8513

Email: lpokorny@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. BURNHAM Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 70 WEST MADISON, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 072444-000002USC2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL J. BURNHAM		
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Burnham - Reg. No. 39,618/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503654190 REEL: 037521 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Amnon Weichselbaum of Haifa, Israel has invented an improvement in CUVETTE FOR DETECTING BACTERIA and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon assigned Serial No. 13/689,000, filed on November 29, 2012 based on a Non-provisional Patent Application assigned Serial No. 12/085,708, filed on May 29, 2008, based on a PCT Application assigned PCT/IL.2006/001379, based on a Great Britain application filed August 8, 2006 and the provisional application filed on November 29, 2006, which claims priority to 60/597,395 filed on November 29, 2005.

AND, WHEREAS, BacterioScan Ltd., a company incorporated under the laws of Israel and having its registered address at Kibbutz Eilon, POB 260, MP Western Galilee, Israel 22845, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

PATENT REEL: 037521 FRAME: 0072

Attorney Ref. No. 29154-4

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Signature: Witnessed by:	Amnon Weichselbaum Signature	Date: $1/9/13$
Witnessed by:	Meiv Ben Levy Printed Name of Witness Shimi Cohen Printed Name of Witness	Date: 1/9/13
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
		Date:
Amnon Weicl	selhaum	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.	
Amnon Weichs assignment, w	elbaum, to me personally kno	13 before me personally came the above-named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing e/she executed the same of his/her own free will
Seal	***************************************	(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037521 FRAME: 0074

MARKET OF T